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ATTENTION LADIES, COLLEGE AGE AND UP!

SAVE THE DATES FOR SUMMER SUPPERS

THEME: The Nourishing Word TIME: 6:00 - 8:30 p.m.

June 7, Devotional Time in the Nourishing Word - Panel discussion
Location: Ginny Futvoye's home, 609 Old Agency Road, Ridgeland

June 14, Studying the Nourishing Word - Speaker: Cindy Fox
Location: Leslie Milam's home, 293 Bobwhite Lane, Ridgeland

June 21, Memorizing the Nourishing Word - Speaker: Linda Morris
Location: Linda Morris' home, 484 Bozeman Road, Madison
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® on June 11-14, a group from POPC will once again be going to Mission First (which now S

| g@6898@8@86688@88@838@8698@38@98@68@868

MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR MISSION FIRST!

&&

includes Neighborhood Christian Center) to host a Vacation Bible School. The VBS will

offer Bible lessons, crafts, music, and recreation, as well as opportunities to build lasting

201-2346) or Frances Wilson. (flewilson4@gmail.com, 601-720-8002).

Congratulations to our 8t grade students!
"Your word is a lamp to my feet and a light to my path." (Psalm 119:105)
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Special points of interest:
e 6/5-9:00 a.m. - Lydia Circle - Parlor
e 6/11-5:30 p.m. - Diaconate Meeting
e 6/12-15 - General Assembly - Atlanta, GA

e 6/12 - 10:00 a.m. - Tabitha Circle - home of Tammie
Haynes

e 6/12 - 6:30 p.m. - Ruth Circle - home of Micki Smith
e 6/18 - 6:30 p.m. - Session Meeting

® 6/25-29 - Neighborhood Outreach Week

@ relationships with the children, staff, and volunteers at Mission First. VBS will be from ¢
@ 12:00-3:00 p.m. each day. If you are interested in being a part of this team, donating mon- €

@ ey for snacks, or have questions, contact Susan McCullouch (susanbmcc@gmail.com, 601- g
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USHERS FOR JUNE

4/ 30 Financial Highlights
EARLY SERVICE - 8:30 a.m.

Through April, actual general fund contributions were $14,572 less than budgeted

Rob Austin general fund contributions. Actual total expenses were $18,429 less than budget-
ed total expenses, and actual net loss was $7,286 less than the budgeted net
Andy Clark loss. Here are the details:

Brad Hatchett (H)

| Four Months Ended 4/30/18 |

Jason Miller

Actual Budget Variance
Kap Primos
) General Fund Contributions 473,626 488,198 (14,572)
Greg Smith Reimburse from Christ Covenant Sch 83460 83,460 0
LATE SERVICE - 11:00 a.m. Reimburse from Staff Escrow Funds 12,590 9,139 3,450
Other 1,045 1,067 (21)
Bob Austin Total Revenues 570,721 581,864  (11,143)
Bill Hatchff
Staff Expense 350,879 356,927 (6,048)
Maret Maxwell General Expense 42,468 44,648 (2,180)
. Building Expense 163,750 180,665 (16,915)
Will Morgan (H) Ministries Expense 34499 26,328 8,171
Benevolence Expense 54,029 55,486 (1,457)
3‘5\3_6\3_6\3@_,}75\\_6\3_6\35\3(3_6\3_6\_1@; Total Expenses 645,625 664,054  (18,429)
R ta)
@ HAPPY FATHER’S @ Net Income (Loss) (74,904)  (82,190) 7,286
@ DAY! @
% AY: é Education Bldg Loan Payable 483,567
S
% June 17, 2018 é Reserve Fund Balance 143,076
@ @ Reserve Fund Requirement 169,299
}@ggggg@gg@ggﬁ Reserve Fund Excess (Deficit) (26,223)
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T SHOWER IN THE FORECAST! T
Our Women's Ministries invite all ladies to celebrate with us a baby shower for Nicole Franklin

on Saturday, June 16, from 10:00~12:00 noon in the cafeterial Her baby girl is due in August! am
am Registry: Babylist.com. -~
*TtcTroTTTTTYTTYTYTYTTYTTYTTYYYVTYTTYYYTYTYYTYTYVTYYYVTYTYYTYTYTYY Y
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JUNE IS MEN’S CHOIR MONTH
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J3 All men are mvited to join us on the following three Wednesdays in June: June 13, 20 and 27. We’ll meet §3
dJ in the Choir Room in the Education Building No. 138 from 6:30-7:30 and sing in the morning worship ser-

vices on the following Sunday. Young men from second grade and up are encouraged to attend. This is a
g great thing for dads and sons to do together.

g Men’s Choir 1s an opportunity for men of all ages to intentionally come together, drawn not just by musical
J9 interest, but drawn together by Jesus Christ and called to relationships with each other because of our rela-
g tionship with Him. As we sing together, we build each other up in the truth of God’s Word. Singing psalms,
&3 hymns and spiritual songs 1s God’s gift to His church, and a way for His children to reflect His glory. It is a
dd testament to the unity found in Jesus Christ and a counter-cultural chance to be a music maker rather than Jg

just a music consumer. Music knowledge or skill is not a requirement, but only a willing heart and a love to

1

raise our Lord. Your brothers in Christ are delighted to welcome you for any or all of our rehearsals in

P L)

Jd June. Contact Margaret Sprow with questions - margaret@pearorchard.org. 7]

7]
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June 1-9: Yakama Mission Trip

June 25-29: Middle School RYM

June 18: Rising 7™ grade to rising 9™ grade day trip to Geyser Falls

YOUTH SUMMER STUDY: THE GOSPEL AND SEXUALITY

June 13: Open Gym & Study on Sexual Immorality and Brokenness 5:30-7:30 p.m.

June 20: Open Gym & Study on Battling Sexual Temptation 5:30-7:30 p.m.

We are living in a day where Biblical sexuality has been totally forsaken and rejected. Many
people are struggling with sexual identity, broken sexuality, and a temptation to sin sexually.
There is confusion on how to engage the sexually lost and ignorance on Biblical marriage.
What does the Gospel have to say about this? Join us on June 13 and 20, July 18 and 25 as Wil-
son, Scott, and RTS Professor Benjamin Gladd take us through this study.

OUR NURSERY MINISTRY IS AN EVERY MEMBER MINISTRY! One of our distinctives as Pres-

byterians and as Christians is our belief in the covenant of grace in Jesus Christ. An essential applica-

tion of that gospel truth is our responsibility to one another in our covenant community. Taking a turn

in caring for our nursery children is a beautiful and needful outworking of that application. Thank you
for taking seriously the responsibility to love and nurture the littlest of Christ's lambs!
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SUPER SUMMER SUNDAY NIGHTS

o
o
% BEGIN JUNE 3!

L All 4 yearscompleted 1" grade (Cherub %
Choir class) will meet in the Outback
Room when dismissed from the evening
service. All older children will remain for

LIS

o the entire worship service this summer.
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@ NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
@ OUTREACH WEEK

SAVE THE DATES!

@ Our summer neighborhood park out-
@ reach will be June 25-29, Monday-
@ Thursday. We will meet at Friend-
@ ship Park from 6:30-8:00 p.m. On

Friday night, we will invite our neigh-
@ bors to dinner and the City of Ridge-

land Balloon Glow. More

@ mation will be coming soon.

°000000000090

infor-

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
0
0

June Nursery Schedule

June 3

Ben & Estelle Sones
Benjamin Sones
Jerry & Kris Swenson
Parke Fowler

Bob Fowler

Andrew Beard

Clark Beard

Debbie Barnes
Elizabeth Cangelosi
Duke Kimbrough

Neil Barnes

Brenda Alvis

Laura Cangelosi
Daniel Cangelosi

Bill Alvis

Ron & Jen Austin
Bethany Austin

Scott & Alyson Swalley
June 10

Everett & Jennifer White
Ellie White

Peter & Laura Boswell
Lanelle Fincher
Maggie Boswell
Brinkley Boswell
Carter Slater

Doreen Slater

Claire Winchester
Seth Winchester
John Slater

Judy Satterwhite
Susan Spencer
Kacky Darnall

Clark Spencer

Jay & Chasity Thames
Sophia Primos

Kevin & Emily Wright
June 17

Greg & Angie Smith
Noah Smith

9:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

815
8:15

28&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
2&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs

2&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
2&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs

28&3yrs
2's helper

Andy & Kristi Clark

Jo Hubbard

Emma Smith

Nora Beth Smith
Nathanael Kwasny
Mary Hope Bryant
Rinku Bhanat

Eldrin Bhanat

Michael Bryant

Lela Carter

Molly Barnes

Meg Branning

Alan Carter

Jason & Mary Kelly Branning
Charlie Branning
Michael & Betsy Denny
June 24

Barry & Alice Biggers
Brady Biggers
Jonathan & Jamie Werne
Rachel Bickerstaff
Angela Dallas

Walt Dallas

Matthew Bickerstaff
Cheri Creel

Suzanne Eady

Mike Eady

Bill Creel

Robin Byrd

Brooke White

Aidan Creel

Ron Byrd

John & Anna Clemmer
Wilkes White

Will & Krisan White

8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
28&3yrs

10:45 2's helper

10:45

8:15

4yrs

28&3yrs

8:15 2's helper

8:15
8:15
8:15
815
8:15
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
28&3yrs

10:45 2's helper

10:45

4yrs
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June Birthdays

Molly Barnes

Eric Lee Patterson
Amy Brown

Olivia Hembree
Clark Spencer
Katie Tackitt

Laura Ann Kelley
Margaret Thompson
Miles Denny

Peter Clark

Bruce Payne

Anna Claire Haynie

Jimm; Newqmst
John

Mills Murphy
Finn Pace

Linda Morris
Ben Mitchell
‘Will McMaster
Tan Graham Lewis
Hayes Grenfell
Maggie Ethridge
Trhesa Patterson
Charlie Clark
Lily Clemmer
John Clemmer
Andrew Beard
Clark Beard
Jacob Beard
James Beard
Virginia Futvoye
Ford Futvoye
Bob Austin
Heatherly Edgar
Jackie Ross
Myriam Paz
Brad Maley
Susan Ryan

6/1
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/3
6/3
6/3
6/4
6/5
6/5

6/6
6/6

6/6
6/7
6/8
6/8
6/8
6/8
6/9
6/9
6/9
6/9

Ella Jayne Files
Jackie Shelt

Mary Shelton Gamblin

Todd Perkins
Amanda Carraway
Scott Miller

Sarah Perritt
Micki Smith
Serena Lucas
Barry Carpenter
Hannah Reese
Adeline Wade
Lindsey Evans
Susan Spencer
Craig Stockmeier
Sean Bland

Evie Edgar
Bonita Murphy
Jack Wilson
Emily Wilson
Madison Gray
Kelley Hansbrough
May May Fincher
Brenda Alvis
Dylan Harrigill
Liz Taylor
Victoria Lamar
Steve Morris
Sarah Boswell
Newell Simrall, V

LADIES MONTHLY BIBLE STUDIES:

B Lydia Circle will meet Tuesday, June 5, in the par- ¥
o lor at 9:00 a.m. They will begin by making birth- E4

2//1188 B day cards for Sonbeams. Tabitha Circle will meet 4
66//1199 B on Tuesday, June 12, at 10:00 a.m. in the home of [
6/19 B Tammie Haynes (414 Berkshire Drive, Ridgeland; %
gg? B 601-966-6547). Ruth Circle will also meet Tuesday,
6/21 B2 June 12, at 6:30 p.m. in the home of Micki Smith [
2//521 I (724 Wood Gate Drive, Madison; 601-762-2513). E8
6/22 [P Those attending should let Amy Hatchett know by [
Zgg ™ cmailing to: amy@hatchettfamily.net.

66//22?;3 | ] 'l 2 2w wlwlw wlel e
6/23 09 09 Oy Og4 O
TR
6/25 VBS JULY 16-20, 2018 COMING SOON!

The Scottish Sleuths and
the Case of the Hidden Hero!

We need you to volunteer! Please contact Kristi
Clark at (601) 5949832 to join us for the
BEST week of the year! Please visit our website

to register your child.
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